9Tl

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
52 2 31601-2203010* 45 3149 2958 1 1 1 1 Bas kapmaHHBIIf TepeqHEro MocTa B coope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
3 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 8 8 Bonr M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
4 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 8  Illait6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
5 31512- 2401059 45 4321 2467 8 8 8 8 [aitka M 10x1 Nut M10x1
6 3741-2201089 45 3135 1889 2 2 2 2 Kosb110 canbHMKa CKOJIb3sIIIEN BUJIKM KapJaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
7 3741-2201088 453135 1888 1 1 1 1 Kob110 YIIOTHUTEIbHOE CaJIbBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIICH BUITKH Propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajla BHYTPeHHee
8 3741-2201085 453135 1886 1 1 1 1 Konb110 yIIOTHUTENBHOE CaTbHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIEH BUIKI Propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer sealing ring
KapIaHHOTO Bajla HApYXXHOE
9 3741-2201087 45 3135 1887 1 1 1 1 O06oiiMa caTbHUKA CKOJB3SIIIIEN BUITKM KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
10 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross
11 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 8 8  YmioTHMTENb MOAIIMITHUKA KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft bearing seal
12 1.1. 16 459167 4063 3 3 3 3 Tlpecc-MmacieHKa Pressure lubricator
13 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 2 2 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
14 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 2 2 [Mpokianka draHIa KapaaHHOTO Bajia MEePeIHEro MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm
TosuHoMi 0,3 MM thick
15 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 8 8 Konb110 cTonmopHoe poJuKONOAIINITHAKA Roller bearing circlip
16  469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 2 2 ®jaHel] KapJaHHOTO BaJia MepeHero Mocta Front axle propeller shaft flange
17 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 8 8 Konb11o 3a1ntTHOe MaHXeThl KpeCTOBMHBI KapAaHHoro Basia  Propeller shaft centre cross collar protection ring
18  69-2201034 454315 0460 8 8 8 8 IMpyxurHa MaHXeTbl KPECTOBUHBI KAapAAHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar spring
19  469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 8 8 MaHxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft centre cross collar
20 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 8 8 Ma61-1>KeTa KPECTOBUHBI KAPAAHHOTO Bajia C MPYXUHOMI Propeller shaft centre cross collar with spring in
B cOope assy
21 69-2201033-A 464112 1118 8 8 8 8  PosuKOMOAIIMITHUK UTOJIBYATHIN KapaHHOTO Baja Propeller shaft needle roller bearing
22 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 8 POMKOMOAIIUITHUK UTOThYATHIN KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeToll B cOope in assy
23 260316 4598210017 1 1 1 1 3arnyuika @ 40 Stopper dia 40
24 3741-2201048 45 3135 1897 1 1 1 1 Buika ckonb3siias KapqaHHOTO Bajia MepeIHEro MocTa Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke
25  3741-2201047 4531351876 1 1 1 1 Bunka ckomb3siiiast KapgaHHOTO Bajia IIepeaIHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper
C 3anIylIkoi B coope in assy
27  3160-2203015 453149 0142 1 1 - 1 Bast kapnaHHBII TIepeTHEero MOCTa-cBapKa Front axle propeller shaft (weldment)
26 31601-2203015* 45 3149 2959 1 | 1 1 Ban kapnaHHblii IepeiHero MocTa-cBapka Front axle propeller shaft (weldment)
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 KpecToBrHa KapIaHHOTO BaJia C IMMOAIIUITHUKAMY U YIUIOT- Propeller shaft centre cross with bearings and
HUTEJISIMU B cOope (KOMITIEKT** [I7Is1 3aMaCHBIX YacTeil) seals in assy (set ** for spare parts)
* - B koMILIekTalumu ¢ Kopookoi nepenay 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
**_ KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 1 1 KpecToBuHa KapmaHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTESIMUA B cOOpe Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 4 4 4 4 PonvkonoammmHuK UToIbYaThIil KapAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar

C MaHXeToii B cbope

in assy



LTI

10 469-2201030

11 469-2201037 ,‘
12 1.1.16 —\ ’
469-2201026 /
1 3160-2203010
2 31601-2203010
3 201518-M29
4 252156-N2
14 3151-2201024 5 31512-2401059

15 3151-2201043

16  469-2201023

17 469-2201040

18 69-2201034
19 469-2201031
20 469-2201028

21 69-2201033-A
22 469-2201029

23 260316
12 1.1.16

3741-2201089
3741-2201088
3741-2201085
3741-2201089
3741-2201087

24 3741-2201048
25 3741-2201047

26 3160-2203015 |
27 31601-2203015|

Puc. 52. Ban kapnaHHbIil iepenHero mocta (2203)
Fig. 52. Front axle propeller shaft (2203)



o L] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
oo
TPYIIIA 23. MOCT HEPEJHUM
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE
Ioarpymna 2300. MocT nepeannii Bexymuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Drive Axle in Assy

53 1 31603-2300011-03 45 3149 3859 1 1 - 1 MocT nepenHMit ¢ TOPMO3aMK U CTYITUIIAMU B cOope Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
2 31604-2300011 45 3149 3858 - - 1 - MocT nepeaHuit ¢ TOpMO3aMU U CTYyNMLIAMU B cOOpe Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
3 308387-I1 453313 6600 1 1 1 1 Kranan npegoxpaHUTeIbHBIN Safety valve
4 31603-2300015-10 453149 3123 1 1 - 1 Mocrt nepenHuit 6€3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJaKOB B cOope Front axle without steering knuckles in assy
5 31604-2300015 45 3149 3860 - - 1 - Mocrt niepenHuit 6€3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB B cOope Front axle without steering knuckles in assy

IMoarpymna 2301. Kaprep u KoXyxH nojyoceii nepeajHero Mocta
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves

53 6 3160-2301010-10 453149 3124 1 1 - 1 KapTep nepemHero Mocra ¢ KOXyxaMu IoJiyoceii B coope Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeves in assy
7 31604-2301010 45 3149 3861 - - 1 - Kaprep nepeaHero Mocta ¢ KoxyxamMu 1ojyoceil B coope Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeves in assy
8 1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 1 1 1 Ipobka MK22x1,5 Plug MK22x1.5
9 3160-2401046 453149 0190 1 1 1 1 [Mpobka marHuTHAsS Magnetic plug
10 3160-2401019-10 453149 3141 | | 1 1 [Mpoknanka KpbILLIKK KapTepa Front axle housing cover gasket
11 3160-2401018-10 45 3149 3140 1 1 1 1 Kphiika kaprepa Front axle housing cover
12 3160-2401086 453149 0196 10 10 10 10 Bonr M8x12 Bolt M8x12

IMoarpynna 2302. Iepenava riaBnas
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Drive

54 1 31603-2402017 45 3149 2964 1 1 1 1 IlecrepHs Pinion
2 31603-2402060-10 453149 3144 1 1 1 1 Koneco Gear
3 6Y-7608A 46 2413 2681 1 1 1 1 TMomunmHUK BeAyILE IeCTEPHI Pinion bearing
4 3160-2302050 45 3149 2835 1 1 1 1 Konbuo Ring
6  3160-2403090 453149 0207 * * * * KoJb110 perympoBoYHOE TONLIUMHOM 3,05 MM Adjusting ring 3.05 mm thick
7 3160-2403091 45 3149 0208 * * * * Konbuo perynupoBouHoe TonuiuHoit 3,10 mm Adjusting ring 3.10 mm thick
8 3160-2403092 45 3146 0209 * * * * To xe, TomuuHo# 3,15 Mmm The same 3.15 mm thick
9 3160-2403093 453149 0210 * * * * To xe, Tomuuoi 3,20 Mmm The same 3.20 mm thick
10 3160-2403094 45 3149 0211 * * * * To xe, TomumHoM 3,25 MM The same 3.25 mm thick
11 3160-2403095 453149 0212 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,30 Mmm The same 3.30 mm thick
12 3160-2403096 453149 0213 * * * * To xe, TomuuHoi 3,35 MM The same 3.35 mm thick
13 3160-2403097 453149 0214 * * * * To xe, Tomuuoi 3,40 Mmm The same 3.40 mm thick
14 3160-2403098 45 3149 0215 * * * * To xe, TonuuHou 3,45 Mm The same 3.45 mm thick
15 3160-2403099 453149 0216 * * * * To xe, TomumHoi 3,50 MM The same 3.50 mm thick



671

1 31603.2300011-10
2 31604-2300011

4 31603-2300015-10|
5 31604-2300015 |

6 3160-2301010-10
7 31604-2301010

XS
|||||||||III||||

i

IS
8 1/43253/01 ’\

9 3160-2401046

10 3160-2401019-10

11 3160-2401018-10

12 3160-2401086

Puc. 53. Moct nepennuii Beayumii B coope (2300), KapTep M KOXyXH Tojxyoceit iepenHero mocta (2301)
Fig. 53. Front drive axle in assy (2300), front axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2301)



0€1

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

54 16  3160-2403100 453149 0217 * * * * To xe, TommuHoM 3,55 MM The same 3.55 mm thick
17 3160-2403101 453149 0218 * * * * To xe, TonumHoi 3,60 MM The same 3.60 mm thick
18 3160-2403102 453149 0219 * * * * To xe, TonuuHoMi 3,65 MM The same 3.65 mm thick
19 3160-2403103 45 3149 0220 * * * * To xe, TonmuHoi 3,70 Mmm The same 3.70 mm thick
20 3160-2403104 45 3149 0221 * * * * To xe, TonuuHo# 3,75 Mmm The same 3.75 mm thick
21 3160-2403105 45 3149 0222 * * * * To xe, Tomuuuoi 3,80 Mm The same 3.80 mm thick
22 3160-2402052 45 3149 0200 1 1 1 1 MamxeTa ¢ npyxuHoii 42x75x16,4 Gland with spring 42x75x16.4
23 3160-2402140 45 3149 0202 1 1 1 1 ®aHell ¢ oTpaxaTesIMU B cOope Flange with oil slingers in assy
24 20-2402064-b 4543110140 1 1 1 1 laii6a Washer
25 452-1802078 453149 0774 1 1 1 1 laiika Nut
26 3160-2402029 453149 0199 1 1 1 1 Brynka pacriopnast Spacer
27 3160-2402038 45 3149 0201 1 1 1 1 KomnbIto Ring
28  469-2402025-10 46 2413 7227 1 1 1 1 [MoammnHMK Beaylei ecTepHr Pinion bearing

31603-2402020-10 453149 3135 1 1 1 1 IlectepHs 1 Kosneco (KOMIUIEKT) Pinion and gear (set)

- YcTaHaBIMBaeTCsT OHO M3 KOJIEL[ TT0 BEIOOpPY
One of the rings is mounted for choice

55

O 00 N N W AW N =

e e e e e
~N N B W N = O

31603-2403010-10

453149 3132

Moarpynna 2303. Iuddepennuan nepeanero Mocra
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

|

1

JuddepeHunan c Be1oMbIM KoJiecoM B cOope

Front axle differential with gear in assy

350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 10 bonr M12x1,25x22 Bolt M12x1.25x22
252137-112 459816 6668 10 10 10 10 [Haii6a 12.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 2 [Mommmmank Bearing

3160-2403090
3160-2403091
3160-2403092
3160-2403093
3160-2403094
3160-2403095
3160-2403096
3160-2403097
3160-2403098
3160-2403099
3160-2403100
3160-2403101
3160-2403102

45 3149 0207
45 3149 0208
45 3146 0209
453149 0210
45 3149 0211
453149 0212
453149 0213
453149 0214
453149 0215
453149 0216
453149 0217
453149 0218
453149 0219

*

Kombiio peryampoBoyHoe TomuuHok 3,05 MM
Kob11o perynmpoBouHoe ToauHo# 3,10 MM
To xe, TonmuHoi 3,15 MM
To xe, TonmmHoi 3,20 Mmm
To xe, TonuuHo# 3,25 MM
To xe, TomumHoi 3,30 MM
To xe, TomuuHo# 3,35 MM
To xe, TonmuHoi 3,40 Mmm
To xe, TonmHoMi 3,45 MM
To xe, TomuuHoi 3,50 Mmm
To xe, TommumHO’ 3,55 MM
To xe, TonumHoi 3,60 MM

To xe, ToNuHOMI 3,65 MM

Adjusting ring 3.05 mm thick
Adjusting ring 3.10 mm thick

The same 3.15 mm thick
The same 3.20 mm thick
The same 3.25 mm thick
The same 3.30 mm thick
The same 3.35 mm thick
The same 3.40 mm thick
The same 3.45 mm thick
The same 3.50 mm thick
The same 3.55 mm thick
The same 3.60 mm thick
The same 3.65 mm thick



